
Widening of Colorado Boulevard – 68th

Ave to 70th Ave 
Michael Baker International Contract 

Amendment

February 6, 2023



Overview

• Colorado Boulevard from 68th Avenue 70th Avenue 



Cost and Schedule

• Safer Main Streets grant from CDOT

• Total Estimated Cost – $3,400,000
– CDOT – $2,720,000 (80%)

– Commerce City - $680,000 (20%)

• FOR (90%) Plans complete

• Temporary construction easement acquisition 
required to facilitate construction

• Construction scheduled to start in Summer 2023



Contract Amendment

Request for Proposals:
• Original design contract not-to-exceed $485,871.32

• Right-of-way cost held out until scope determined

• Amendment for right-of-way acquisition and survey 
services not-to-exceed $153,637.00

• Total revised design contract = $639,508.32



Next Steps

• Approve Amendment to Contract w/ MBI.



Questions?


